

27 WA-154-2025

Present:- Mr. A.Rajendra Babu, Advocate for appellant.

Mr. A.S.C Bose, Standing Counsel for Municipal Corporation.

Learned counsel for appellant prays for some time to address arguments.

At his request, list on 01.04.2026.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date:30.03.2026
Ksj