

14 WA-154-2025

**Neppali Gowri Sankar
Vs
The Guntur Municipal Corporation & 2 others**

Present:- Mr. Ravi Kondaveti, Senior Advocate, represented
Mr. A.Rajendra Babu, Advocate for appellant.

Mr. A.S.C Bose, Standing Counsel for Municipal
Corporation.

Mr. Vuyyuru Ram Manohar, Assistant Government
Pleader for Services-I.

Heard.

Reserved.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date:01.04.2026
Ksj